
EHF‐Course no. 11 for EHF Beach Handball Referee Candidates

Names Nation e‐mail

1 Laura Buchon‐Perera ESP laurabuchon@gmail.com

2 Patricia del Valle‐Encuentra ESP patriciadelvalleencuentra@gmail.com

3 Sergio Martinez ESP sergiomartinez1987@hotmail.com

4 Victor Rollán ESP vrollan@gmail.com

5 Cedric Daré FRA ceddare@modulonet.fr

6 Mathieu Fanack FRA mfanack@hotmail.com

7 Stephanie Derache FRA stephanie.derache47@gmail.com

8 Karine Plouhinec FRA karine.plouhinec@gmail.com

9 Ana Barbosa POR ana.carina.pereira.barbosa@gmail.com

10 Nadia Lemos POR nadiasofialemos@hotmail.com

10th Beach Handball Delegates’ Course

Name Nation e‐mail

1 Javier Merino Lovera ESP javimerino.l@gmail.com

2 Paola Gonzalez Casales ESP paolagcasales13@gmail.com

3 Levan Gelashvili GEO lev_gel@yahoo.com

4 Jerome Rolland FRA jerome166@gmail.com

5 Laszlo Bocz HUN bocz.laszlo76@gmail.com

6 Ferenc Bonifert HUN ferenc.bonifert@gmail.com

8th Beach Handball Coaches’ Course

Name Nation e‐mail

1 Stefano Chirone ITA stefano.chirone@gmail.com

2 Alessandro Crippa SUI alessandro.crippa@gmx.ch

3 Manuela Strebel SUI mstrebel@hotmail.com

4 Mickael Illes FRA mickael.illes@gmail.com
5 Nicolas Valerie FRA val75nicolas@hotmail.com

6 Duarte Nuno Martins Diaz POR duartenuno91@gmail.com

7 Jose Miguel Silva Sobral POR jmiguelsobral@gmail.com

8 Paulo Felix POR pfelix.75@hotmail.com

9 Ricardo Clarijs NED ricardo_clarijs@hotmail.com

10 Eskil Berg Andreassen  NOR eskil_berga@hotmail.com

11 Danny Baijens NED dannybaijens@planet.nl

12 Robert Kruijne NED robert.kruijne@gmail.com

13 Adrian Dorin Georgescu ROU adrian_georgescu_78@yahoo.com


